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01980.51572/4009714.1  

DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF MIKHAIL LOTVIN ON JUNE 4, 2010 

TIME ESTIMATE:  17:29 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

7:25-8:2     
47:14-18     
50:15-24     
69:7-11     
70:4-5     
70:22-71:6     
71:11     
74:22-75:8     
75:14-20     
126:1-18     
128:5-10     
129:12-130:8     
130:13-16     
130:20-21     
130:24-25     
131:1-8     
136:6-10     
136:12-137:1     
137:3-7     
142:1-10     
158:2-5     
158:7     
167:11-13     
167:15-20     
170:16-171:6     
172:20-25     
174:7-13     
203:22-204:16     
206:24-208:2     
208:17-209:18     
209:24-210:15     
210:17-211:9     
230:13-19     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF MIKHAIL LOTVIN ON DECEMBER 28, 2010 

TIME ESTIMATE:  49:43 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

5:18-7:15     
8:9-11     
20:3-9     
24:14-17     
24:19-22     
25:21-23     
25:25-26:8     
26:12-13     
36:20-24     
37:1-38:11     
38:13-18     
38:23-25     
39:2-9     
44:13-21     
46:10-24     
47:15-50:5     
52:7-9     
53:18-25     
54:19-24     
55:12-57:10     
57:17-58:7     
67:17-70:3     
70:5-71:2     
71:20-24     
72:3-73:5     
78:15-21     
79:11-14     
82:10-83:4     
83:17-25     
84:7-10     
85:5-23     
87:1-3     
92:24-94:15     
94:17-95:8     
95:17-22     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

96:20-25     
98:18-99:3     
120:23-121:11     
121:23-122:10     
128:24-129:1     
184:16-185:15     
194:14-24     
195:3-15     
205:1-205:25     
206:2-4     
206:14-16     
206:20-207:7     
207:18-208:1     
216:8-14     
218:4-5     
218:9-16     
218:18-24     
219:1-14     
221:14-16     
221:18-23     
222:9-223:5     
225:22-226:7     
229:4-7     
229:13-16     
231:13-232:6     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF SHAWN OSTERMANN ON JANUARY 6, 2011 

TIME ESTIMATE:  39:43 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

6:9-17     
6:19-7:6     
7:13-8:11     
8:19-24     
9:11-12     
9:18-10:8     
10:25-11:2     
16:3-19     
16:21-17:11     
17:15-24     
19:16-18     
20:1-16     
21:7-16     
23:1-25:10     
30:3-31:4     
31:6-34:18     
34:20-24     
35:6-9     
37:1-10     
37:13-20     
38:7-39:18     
40:3-5     
42:11-43:6     
44:12-46:17     
47:9-48:5     
48:11-12     
48:17-50:7     
50:20-51:12     
56:7-59:19     
59:21-61:5     
63:7-64:16     
64:18-19     
64:25-65:13     
65:21-67:4     
67:11-68:11     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

68:25-69:19     
72:13-17     
72:25-74:6     
74:8     
111:20-25     
112:4-10     
112:12     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF ALEXEY KUZNETSOV ON JANUARY 27, 2011 

TIME ESTIMATE:  53:32 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

5:15-6:16     
7:21-8:17     
10:22-11:8     
16:16-24     
18:4-7     
18:16-20     
19:10-20:4     
20:11-15     
21:3-10     
21:21-22:8     
23:8-24:8     
24:12-25:2     
26:9-20     
27:9-12     
27:22-25     
28:9-13     
28:20-29:9     
29:11-13     
30:3-5     
31:24-32:14     
34:2-18     
35:8-38:12     
40:2-41:21     
42:1-11     
42:24-43:4     
44:4-11     
54:21-55:9     
55:20-56:3     
56:6     
60:12-20     
60:24-61:4     
62:6-22     
65:1-14     
65:20-66:22     
67:8-68:5     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

68:10-25     
69:1-21     
69:25-71:15     
71:19-73:21     
74:7-12     
79:17-82:23     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF DANIEL MCDONALD ON JANUARY 10, 2011 

TIME ESTIMATE:  01:00:57 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

7:21-8:3     
9:2-11:9     
11:13-21     
12:2-16:18     
16:20-21     
21:23-22:5     
25:16-28:3     
28:6-23     
29:10-15     
29:21-30:6     
30:10-24     
31:1-17     
31:20-32:11     
32:13-15     
32:19-21     
32:24-33:2     
33:20-34:11     
34:13-22     
34:24-35:2     
35:4-8     
35:10-16     
35:23-36:21     
36:24-37:5     
37:10-38:1     
38:4-39:23     
40:1-4     
40:8-42:9     
42:11-12     
42:14-46:7     
46:20-48:3     
48:14-18     
48:20-49:12     
49:17-49:24     
50:2-51:4     
51:8-53:20     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

54:1-56:24     
57:2-5     
57:7-14     
57:17-19     
57:21-58:8     
58:11     
61:1-7     
61:10     
61:12-24     
62:2-13     
62:16-63:3     
63:5-6     
63:8-13     
63:15-22     
69:4-5     
69:8-70:16     
72:24-73:13     
75:20-76:17     
76:19-77:8     
79:4-8     
79:10     
79:12-13     
81:24-82:5     
82:8-13     
83:1-2     
83:4-13     
83:15-16     
83:18-84:15     
84:18-20     
84:22-85:5     
85:8-16     
85:18-24     
86:3-7     
86:10-17     
86:20-23     
87:2-7     
87:10-16     
87:19-21     
87:23-88:17     
88:19-23     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

89:2-7     
89:10-12     
89:15-18     
89:21-23     
90:2-5     
98:16-99:8     
100:20-102:6     
102:30-103:20     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
 OF JOSEPH D'AVANZO ON DECEMBER 7, 2010 

TIME ESTIMATE:  46:31 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

7:17-18     
8:6-11     
10:22-11:2     
14:2-7     
14:15-17     
14:23-25     
31:6-13     
34:4-9     
36:2-37:6     
37:18-22     
38:12-39:12     
39:17-20     
40:1-6     
40:10-18     
41:17-19     
41:25-42:14     
43:2-5     
43:9     
44:14-45:4     
46:19-47:05     
47:13-48:2     
49:22-50:18     
52:05-53:13     
53:15-20     
53:22     
54:20-55:19     
57:15-58:01     
58:16-58:25     
60:1-12     
60:25-64:1     
76:17-77:15     
77:17-78:21     
78:23     
78:25     
79:6-80:6     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

81:5-82:12     
83:10-16     
83:18-84:5     
84:7-10     
84:23-85:2     
85:4     
85:17-86:6     
86:8-15     
86:17     
86:23-25     
87:2-4     
87:6     
87:11-88:8     
90:2-21     
91:1-4     
91:21-92:6     
92:11-19     
93:4-18     
100:6-20     
100:22-101:7     
101:16-18     
101:22-102:10     
103:1-6     
103:18-104:5     
105:7-106:4     
106:15-17     
107:4-19     
108:3-10     
109:15-23     
111:19-23     
112:16-24     
113:1-6     
113:8-16     
113:18     
116:21-119:8     
119:10-120:5     
120:7-18     
121:8-20     
122:5-123:12     
124:7-20     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

124:22-24     
125:1-5     
125:7     
125:9     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 
OF JEFFREY SCHILLER ON JANUARY 7, 2011 

TIME ESTIMATE:  14:24 
 

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

8:13-20     
12:20-22     
13:7-15     
14:4-6     
14:13-15     
14:25-15:2     
15:9-10     
15:13-20     
18:8-21:13     
22:11-20     
22:24-23:13     
23:21     
23:24-24:10     
27:22-25     
31:2-15     
31:18-19     
33:18-34:3     
34:13-16     
34:21-24     
37:5-6     
37:8-18     
37:20-21     
38:25-39:19     
43:23-44:7     
44:16-45:5     
45:11-20     
45:22-46:1     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 

OF DAVID GARROD ON DECEMBER 15, 2010 
TIME ESTIMATE:  50:13 

 
Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

6:16-19     
7:18-19     
9:18-22     
11:6-13     
12:10-15     
19:23-20:11     
23:9-21     
27:2-21     
27:23-25     
28:21-25     
29:13-17     
29:24-30:7     
31:5-32:10     
55:13-22     
56:4-8     
57:17-19     
57:21-23     
57:25-59:1     
69:20-22     
69:25-71:5     
72:25-73:24     
76:4-5     
76:7-9     
76:11-18     
78:3-5     
78:7-9     
78:11-16     
126:1-4     
126:6-9     
133:12-16     
135:13-136:5     
136:24-137:10     
137:19-138:6     
147:7-9     
147:11     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

147:13-18     
147:20-23     
147:25-148:4     
155:1-16     
161:7-9     
161:14-162:20     
197:18-19     
197:24     
198:6-23     
207:15-23     
208:8-10     
208:12-21     
208:23-209:2     
209:22-24     
210:1-2     
220:15-222:2     
222:4-223:3     
223:5-7     
239:1-7     
286:13-25     
287:10-288:12     
292:3-21     
292:23-24     
293:4-9     
293:11-22     
294:7-10     
299:3-12     
303:21-304:14     
305:9-25     
307:1-16     
308:11-309:15     
311:5-314:13     
314:15     
314:23-315:25     
316:11-19     
317:6-9     
318:23-319:19     
321:23-322:19     
322:20-325:11     
325:23-326:5     
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Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

343:24-345:5     
345:7     
345:9-346:2     
346:4-5     
346:7-10     
346:12-16     
346:18-19     
347:1-13     
347:15-348:3     
348:9-10     
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DEFENDANTS' DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITION 

OF DAVID GARROD ON DECEMBER 16, 2010 
TIME ESTIMATE:  37:37 

 
Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

366:21-367:4     
371:10-19     
372:5-373:23     
375:23-376:18     
379:23-380:19     
430:18-25     
431:1-432:18     
433:11-22     
455:23-456:16     
456:25-458:13     
458:15     
458:17-22     
458:24     
459:1-17     
472:6-14     
472:23-473:7     
480:1-3     
490:21-491:14     
499:1-501:3     
501:25-502:10     
502:12-503:23     
519:21-520:12     
521:14-526:6     
526:8-14     
526:16-527:5     
527:7-11     
527:13-528:12     
528:14-529:08     
534:16-535:10     
540:3-5     
544:1-545:12     
545:14-15     
548:25-549:8     
552:6-16     
554:24-555:16     



01980.51572/4009714.1  

Defendants’ 
Designations 

 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Responses to 

Bedrock’s 
Objections 

Defendants’ 
Rebuttal 

Designations 

Bedrock’s 
Objections to 
Defendants’ 

Rebuttal 
Designations 

556:18-23     
562:19-22     
563:8-24     
571:16-572:12     
572:24-573:11     
574:4-575:2     
608:5     
608:9-20     
609:2-20     

 
 


